

\$~55

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ W.P.(C) 10717/2018 & CM APPLs. 41758/2018 (stay),  
41759/2018 (*stay*)

BHIM REDDY ..... Petitioner  
Through: Mr. Tishampati Sen, Adv. with  
Ms. Riddhi Sancheti and Ms. Mehak Huria,  
Adv.

versus

JAWAHARLAL NEHRU UNIVERSITY AND ORS.  
..... Respondents  
Through: Ms. Monika Arora, Adv. with  
Mr. Kushal Kumar, Adv. for R-1  
Ms. Isha Mital, Adv. with Mr. Apporv  
Kurup, Adv. for R-2/UGC

**CORAM:**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.HARI SHANKAR**

**ORDER**  
% **08.10.2018**

Renotify on 9<sup>th</sup> October, 2018.

**C.HARI SHANKAR, J.**

**OCTOBER 08, 2018**  
*dsn*