

\$~63

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 10717/2018 and CM APPL. 41758/2018

BHIM REDDY

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Tishampati Sen, Ms. Riddhi
Sancheti and Ms. Mehak Huria,
Advs.

versus

JAWAHARLAL NEHRU UNIVERSITY AND ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: Ms. Monika Arora and Mr. Vibhu
Tripathi, Advs. for R-1/JNU
Mr. Apoorv Kurup and Mr. A. C.
Boxipatro, Advs. for R-2

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.HARI SHANKAR

ORDER

%

09.10.2018

Ms. Monika Arora, learned counsel for respondent no. 1 requests that this matter be taken up tomorrow, so that she would take instructions.

At her request, list on 10.10.2018.

C.HARI SHANKAR, J

OCTOBER 09, 2018

NR/rd