

\$~58

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 10717/2018

BHIM REDDY

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Riddhi Sancheti, Adv.

versus

JAWAHARLAL NEHRU UNIVERSITY AND ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: Ms. Monika Arora and
Mr. Kushal Kumar, Adv. for
R-1

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.HARI SHANKAR

ORDER

%

10.10.2018

Ms. Monika Arora seeks some more time to take instructions in the matter.

Renotify on 12th October, 2018 for preliminary hearing.

C.HARI SHANKAR, J.

OCTOBER 10, 2018/kr