

\$~15

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 10717/2018**

**BHIM REDDY**

..... Petitioner

Through **Mr.Tishampati Sen, Adv. with  
Ms.Riddhi Sancheti & Ms.Mehak  
Huria, Adv.**

versus

**JAWAHARLAL NEHRU UNIVERSITY AND ORS.**

..... Respondents

Through **Mrs.Monika Arora, Adv. with  
Mr.Harsh Ahuja, Mr.Praveen Singh &  
Mr.Kushal Kumar, Adv. for R-1.  
Mr.Apoorv Kurup, Adv. with  
Mr.Avanish Rathi, Adv. for R-2.  
Mr.Sandeep Malhotra, Adv. with  
Ms.Satvika Goyal, Adv. for R-3.**

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURESH KUMAR KAIT**

**ORDER**

**% 10.01.2019**

Last opportunity is granted to the respondents to file counter affidavit within four weeks.

Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed within four weeks thereafter.

Renotify on 02<sup>nd</sup> April, 2019.

**SURESH KUMAR KAIT, J**

**JANUARY 10, 2019/ab**