

\$~26

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 10717/2018

BHIM REDDY

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Tishampati Sen, Ms. Riddhi and  
Ms. Abhisree, Advocates

versus

JAWAHARLAL NEHRU UNIVERSITY AND ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: Ms. Monika Arora, JNU  
Mr. Apoorv Kurup and Ms. Nidhi  
Mittal, Advocates for R-2  
Mr. Sandeep Mahapatra, Advocate  
for R-3

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURESH KUMAR KAIT**

**ORDER**

%

**15.07.2019**

Let rejoinder be filed within four weeks to the counter affidavit filed  
on behalf of respondent No.1.

Renotify on 11.10.2019.

**SURESH KUMAR KAIT, J**

**JULY 15, 2019**

rhc