

\$~23

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 10717/2018 & CM APPL. 6225/2020**

BHIM REDDY

..... Petitioner

Through **Mr. Tishampati Sen, Ms. Riddhi
Sancheti and Ms. Aarti Kumar, Advs.**

versus

JAWAHARLAL NEHRU UNIVERSITY AND ORS.

..... Respondents

Through **Ms. Monka Arora, SC, JNU with Mr.
Harsh Ahuja and Mr. Kushal Kumar,
Advs. with Mr. Bharat Senior
Assistant for R-1/JNU.
Mr. Apoorv Kurup, Ms. Upama
Bhattaqqharjee a/w Mr. Siddharth
Nigotia, Adv. for R-2/UGC.
Mr. Sandeep Mahapatra, Adv. for R-
3.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. K. CHAWLA

ORDER

%

17.02.2020

CM APPL. 6225/2020 (delay in filing rejoinder)

Delay in filing the rejoinder is condoned. Rejoinder be taken on record. Application stands disposed of.

W.P.(C) 10717/2018

List on 24.07.2020. Short synopsis not exceeding two pages be filed by the parties four days before the date fixed.

A. K. CHAWLA, J

FEBRUARY 17, 2020

acm