



\$~37

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 10717/2018

BHIM REDDY

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Tishampati Sen, Ms. Riddhi S., Mr. Anurag Anand, Mr. Mukul Kulhari, Advocates.

versus

JAWAHARLAL NEHRU

UNIVERSITY AND ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Vasanth Rajasekaran, SC with Mr. Karan Prakash, Mr. Harshvardhan K. , Mr. Om Bali, Advocates.

Mr. Om Prakash, SPC with Mr. Nitish Pande, Ms. Swati Mishra, Mr. Amish Kumar, Mr. Manoj Gautam, Advocates for UGC.

Mr. Sandeep Kr. Mahapatra, Ms. Mrinmayee Sahu, Advocate for R-3.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN

ORDER

08.09.2025

%

The matter could not be taken up for hearing due to paucity of time.

List on 22.01.2026.

(BY ORDER)

COURT MASTER

SEPTEMBER 8, 2025

'Bhupi'