



\$~23

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 10717/2018**
BHIM REDDYPetitioner

Through: Mr. Tishampati Sen, Ms. Riddhi Sancheti, Mr. Anurag Anand and Mr. Mukul Kulhari, Advocates.

versus

JAWAHARLAL NEHRU UNIVERSITY AND ORS.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Vasanth Rajasekaran, Sr. SC with Mr. Karan Prakash, Mr. Harshvardhan Korada, Mr. Om Bali and Ms. Deephikkar Kumar, Advocates for JNU.

Mr. Om Prakash, Mr. Chandresh Pratap, Ms. Swati Mishra, Mr. Prince Yadav, Ms. Komal Yadav and Ms. Ankita Yadav, Advocates for R-2.

Mr. Sandeep Kumar Mahapatra, Ms. Mrinmayee Sahu and Mr. Tribhuvan, Advocates for R-3.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

ORDER

% **22.01.2026**

1. A request for adjournment is made on behalf of Jawaharlal Nehru University (Respondent No. 1) on the ground that the arguing counsel is not available. The request is not opposed by the opposite counsel.
2. Renotify on 13th May, 2026.

SANJEEV NARULA, J

JANUARY 22, 2026

as