



\$~11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 10717/2018**

BHIM REDDY

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Tishampati Sen, Ms. Riddhi Sancheti, Mr. Anurag Anand, Mr. Mukul Kulhari, Advocates.

versus

JAWAHARLAL NEHRU UNIVERSITY AND ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Karan Prakash, Ms. Deepshikha Kumar, Mr. Om Bali, Advocates for JNU.

Mr. Sandeep Kumar Mahapatra, Ms. Mrinmayee Sahu, Mr. Tribhuvan, Advocates for R-3.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

ORDER

13.05.2026

%

1. Counsel for Respondent No. 1 seeks a pass over. However, the same is not convenient for counsel appearing on behalf of Respondent No. 3.
2. Re-notify on 05th October, 2026.

SANJEEV NARULA, J

MAY 13, 2026/ab